Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

How often had | stood outside sweet drops with pockets

The two month's vacation we got in summer time, and it was these months towards which the
whole.......cc.ceue moved.

| desperately (without understanding ) for a tricycle.

Sunday night was full of the..........c.ccoooiiiiniiins of Monday morning

The last periodon a .................... had its special flavor of the end of the week.

We had a maid once who would climb each morning with grimstep ups:

My of the holidays is not misleading me.

Once a term we had the annual mind-term holiday, a Monday off which made a luxuriously
week end

The few pence pocket-money, we received was to be put into a money-box and

Wishes did not come in this life, | knew that

| believe a school wrote a book some years ago with title "Friday Thank God"

If there had been a continuous hard frost or some days we would get a whole
[ holiday.

The oppressive weight of the knowledge of a full day's school ahead remained a
characteristic sensation of my............

In the university, the freedom of the student to come and go meant a complete new kind of
world

Answers Choice

A

C
D

Uow

DOW» UOWP DOWr DOWP UOWr DOmP UOWF U0W» DOUP DOuR

A
B
C
D
A
B
C.
D
A
B
C
D
A
B

. full

. torn

. no
empty

month
year
week
Century

among
Between
Betwixt
Along

Longed
Hoped
Asked
Requested

Threat
Pleasure
Luxury
Peace

Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Wednesday

unpleasant or depressing
boold

dull

fearful

Thought
Idea
Recollection
Impression

long
short
tiny
small

spoilt

saved
squandered
wasted

false
flopped
fail
true

. Player

. Peon

. Teacher

. Headmaster

. Fire burning
. Swimming
Skating

. Camping

. Oldage

. Boyhood
. Childhood
. Youth

. Sport

. Academic
. Curricular
. Disciplined



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Waking up in the was a dismal experience

Seeing the hours of school stretching ahead dismalexperience:

A half-holiday to let us attend a match

Three strenuous terms at last ended.

I would walk home across the meadows in the ............. sunshine.

Sometimes there were unexpected respites.

The maid announced the name in deep funerealtones:

Saturday night, with still a whole day between it and ........ was pleasant in a quite different
way.

We had a football match which some unforeseencircumstances caused to be cancelled:

The daily grind of school with its abundant pressed heavily upon me

A could look forward to a period of permanent

There were blessed breaks in

A half holiday to let us attend a.................... match.

Sometimes, they enjoyed unexpected_respites.

If there had been a continuous hard frost or some days we would get a whole day's
holiday

During our early childhood Lionel, Sylvia and | never had anything to

The was always worse than the reality

But these holidays were few and for...................

Night
Evening

Afternoon
dark

tragic
hopeless

hockey
cricket

base ball

Beautiful
Long

Easy
April

May
June

OW» DOWP DO®P TOTP DOmR

Review
Routine

Results
serious

dull
depreasing

Sunday

Tuesday
Wednesday

unwanted
unseen

unclear
Leisure

Recreation
Enjoyment

OW» TOWP UOWP UOUP UOwmR

. Satisfaction
. Enjoyment
. Freedom

. intervals

. stops
. halts

B

C

D

A

C

D

A. Hockey
B. Cricket
D. Base ball
A
B
D
A
B
D

. Despite
. Inspite

. Events
. fire burning
. swimming
. camping
B. spent
C. spending
D. spends
. Sensation

A
B. Sanitation
C. Situation

A. among

. Alana



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

That Phrase expresses perfectly my attitude to the arrival of the
when | was school body

during term time

| stood wonderingwhether the ice-cream man would be miraculously inspired to offer me a
cornet.(cone)

Katherine was immensely popular with, the boys and masters alike.

| bought my first bicycle for myself when | was

One walked homes from school on a Friday afternoon with the tread of an escaped..........

During our early childhood Lionel, syivia and | never had anything to......

How often had | stood outside sweet shops with.......... pockets.

Sometimes there were unexpected respites:

The mythicalsummer holidays were at hand:

Yet summer holidays did come and we waited for the taxi that was to convey the family to the

The few pence pocket-money, we received was the be put into a money box and....................

And savour my happiness with conscious relish:

The e was always worse than the reality.

| often had hung on the outstrips of a crowed around............ barrow.

It was on this formidable type of transport that Christopher was to continue his journey.

Her voice sounded in my ears like a summonsto damnation:

| wondered whether the ice cream man would be miraculously inspired to offer me
E- TSR free.

D.

B.
C.

>

OOW» DOWP» TOWP UOWP O

OCOoU> DOw

om» COowP DOw

> DOWP UOWP UOWP UOWP UOW » U0UP U0

Doy
Betwixt

Working-day
Summer-day

Picnic-day

Shocked
Lost

Disturbed
Temporarily

Gradually
Surprisingly

twenty

twenty two
twenty three

Player
Professional

Sailor
Spending
Spent
Spends
Full

Torn

No

periods of enjoyment
pleases

outings

wonderful

incompareable
ideal

seaport
airport
home
Split

Squandered
Wasted

taste

intention
idea

Sensation
Sanitation

Situation

atea
A fruit

A peanut

Scornful
Comfortable

Ubearable
the other world

stay in hell
permanent punishment

Slice

Lump
Piece

more rest



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

There are no possibility turning over for an extra doze:
Yet summer and summer holidays

come.

I heard the treadon the uncarpeted stairs:

The oppressive weight of the knowledge of a full day's school ahead remained a
characteristic sensation of my

Chips could not confute Kathle's ideas even when he disagreed to them.

The daily grind of school with its abundant............ present heavily upon me.

It was a experience.

All my early childhood | longed desperately for a

That, the trivial cause of so many momentous happenings, was the one thing which the
details evaded him.

| often had hung on the outskirts of a crowd around barrow
"respite"” means:

He does not depend ............... any one.

The voice it heralded sounded in my ears like a summons to ...........
I would walk home across the meadows in the sunshine

One walked home from school on a Friday afternoon with the tread of an escaped

That phrase expresses perfectly my attitude to the arrival of the .......... during term time
when | was school boy.

The last period on a had its special flavour of the end of the week

I would savour my happiness with a conscious relish.

oo

o0

w >

ow» Do

DOWP» TOWP» UOWP UOWP» 0OwmP

OWm» CDOWmP ODOW

ow» CUOow

dream
deep thought

Surely visited
Finally came
Finally visited
hitting sound

pushing sound
rubbing sound

Oldage
Boyhood
Youth

Dislike
Reject

Hate

Leisure
Recreation

Enjoyment
Surprising

Unusual
Painful

car
aeroplane

motorbike
great
glorious

famous

atea
a fruit

a peanut

free time
long holidays

at

with
In

Emancipation
Salvation
recitation

April
May
June

. Player
. Professional

D. Sailor

C
D

Summer day
Working day
Picnic day

Monday
. Tuesday
. Wednesday

. Tast
. Mirth
. Fun

painful experiance



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

The story came vividly to Christopher's mind on the second morning.

We got Christmas and Ester holidays...................... weeks each in my earlier school days.

| used to Lie waiting for that ominous tread on the.............c.ccceeeee. atelic stairs.

Friday morning was a positivelyrose-coloured:

The knowledge of a full day's school remained a characteristic of my childhood.
Sunday night was full of the ................. of Monday morning.
Waking up inthe ... was a dismal experience.

The daily grindof school pressed heavily upon me:

Waking up in the morning and seeing the hours of school stretching ahead was a dismal
experience.

I have an urgent work at home.

| believe a school teacher wrote a book some years ago with title .....................

Sometimes there were unexpected............

The voice the walk heraldedsounded in my ears like a summons to damnation:

There was he possibility of turning over for an extra............

The two month's vacation we got in summer time, and it was these months towards which the

whole moved

| like such books that are interesting.

We had a once who would climb each morning with grim step up to the attic floor

B. Veguely
. Slowly
. Surely

One
. two

. four
. Carpetted

. Soft
. Stony

OwWw>» Tow>» U0

>

clearly

C. probably
D. outwardly

Happiness
Understanding
Doubt

oow

Luxury
Pleasure
Peace

Night

Evening
Afternoon

DOT> TOW

working hours
routine(regular work)
new experiance

Pleasing
Comforting

Fantastic

> DOowW>» DO

I has an urgent work at home

C. I have urgent piece of work at
home
D. I have piece of work at home

Monday Thank God

Tuesday Thank God
Thursday Thank God

recipes
Respects

Responds
shouted

spoke
addressed

Owm» DOm> DOUP

Dose

Does
Dossieur

month

week
century

Dow» DOwE

A. | like such books which are
interesting

B. I like such books which should be
interesting

D. Idid F.A. Five year ago
B. Made

C. Mad
D. Mood



86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

"crisis" means:

The news are not true.

Two months seemed a long, long time and | could look forward to a period of permanent

| used to lie waiting for that ominous tread on the atlic stairs

My fatheris ......cccooeiiiiiieenieens the committee.

Once a term we had the annual mind- term holiday, A Monday off which made a
luxuriously.................. week end.

All my early childhood | longed desperately for a..............

There was no possibility of turning over for an extra

| wore my summer school clothes of grey cricket shirt, grey shorts and ......... Wetson's
blazer.
A half holiday to let us attend a................... match

Sunday night was full of the of Monday morning

I believe a school teacher wrote a book some years ago with title

Chips had only_mediocre academic degree.

| believe a school..................... wrote a book some years ago with title " Friday thank God".

the maid servant announced in deep funeral tones, "Lionel, David, sylvia,............. .

| stood wonderingwhether the ice-cream man would be miraculously inspired to offer me a
cornet.

| wore my summer school clothes of grey cricket shirt, grey shorts and Wetson's

blazer

Povmad 4n B s

[P PR TR SR AP R RIS U1 A USRS [T SR

DOU> DOw

DOm> DOWP TOW

> Dom>» DOW

DOW> 0O

a different experiance
accident
hopeful situation

News are not true
The news were not true

News is not true

facility
faculty
futility
Carpetted

Stony
Soft

In
at

of
tiny
Short

small

Car
Aeroplan

Motor bike
Does
Dose
Dossieur
Blue

Green

Yellow

A. Hockey

oo

ow>

Om» DOTP DOWP UOU> UOW

w> Towp

Base ball
Cricket

Pleasure

Luxury

Peace

Monday Thank God

Tuesday Thank God
Thursday Thank God

Common
Poor

ordinary
Player

Peon
Head master

Break fast
Lunch
Dinner

Secretly
Strangely
Strong

blue

. green
. yellow

. Fortunate

Damn



Vo

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

1UsSed L e wdliung 10r uidt QImirous treda orl Uie uncdrpeled dulic sudirs.

Sometimes there were unexpected

| would savour my holidays with conscious relish:

Yet summer holidays did come and we waited for the taxi that was to convey the family to

| used to lie waiting for that ominoustread:

In the university, the freedom of the student to come and go meant a complete new kind
o) FAUURR world.

Some unforeseen caused the cancellation of the match.

I could hardly believe that three strenuousterms had rolled away:

| could look forward a period of permanent felicity:

I could hardly belief three school terms had indeed rolled away.

Tow months seemed a long, long time and | would look forward to a period of
parmanent...............

Mythical summer holidays were at hand, un-spoilt as yet, lying
just ahead

| bought my first bicycle with prize money I had ............... at Edinburgh University.

The maid servant walked with grim steps.

He is suffering with Cholera

On Friday the writer walked with the read of an escapedprisoner:

To Daiches, the anticipationwas always worse than the reality:

It disappeared only left | had left school and entered the ...............

and promising

. Dangerous

. Recipes
. Respects
. Responds

Owm>» O

. careless
. automatic
. natural

Ow>

. Seaport
. Airport

. Home

. showy
. dangerous

. unpleasent

. disciplined
. Curricular

A

B

D

A

B

D

A. sport
C

D

A. Factors

B. Situations

C. Developments
. painful

. heavy

W >

o

troublesome

hatred
patience

success
Troublesome

Difficult
Painfull

oow» DomP

Faculty
Facility
Futility

oCow

B. contact
contract
exact

oo

B. Win

C. Winning

D. Wound

A. Wanton

B. Vivid

D. light

B. He is suffering by Cholera
C. He has been suffering with
Cholera

D. He is suffering for Cholera
A. Freed

C. jail-breaking
D. turned-out

A. hope

C. future
D. later time

A. Office
B. Building

D. Gate



121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

The was worse than the reality .

I longed desperately for a tricycle:

My thical summer holidays were at hand, oun spoilt as yet, typing ................. and promising
just ahead.

The writer hung on the outkskirts of a crowed.

Saturday night, with still a whole day between it and was pleasant in a quite different
way

Your plan is net approved ................... by him

Wishes did not come.......... in this life, | new that

Saturday night, with still a whole dya between it and......... was pleasant in a quit different way
We had a........cceeee.. once who would clime each morning with grim steps up to the attic
floor

| stood wondering whether the ice cream man would Ibe miraculously to offer me a
coronet.

The last period on Friday had a happy flavour:

Friday .......... was positively rose coloured.

There were biased breaks in.................

On Friday, the writer walked with the tread of an escaped prisoner.

I would savour enjoy the holidays with concious

lassure you................. my help.

I could hardly believe that............. strenuous school terms had indeed rolled away.

| could look forward to a period of felicity.

ow>

W >

. Idea

Fear

. Hope

. too much
. passionately

D. hasitly

o0

>

oo

J

> DoU» UOW

oow

Dor> DOm»

OW» UOU> DOW> UOW

UoU» UOw

W» TOUP DO

. Contract

Exact
Contact

Outer parts

. Outer areas
. Outer limits

. Sunday

. Tuesday
. Wednesday

from
off
at

false

. Flopped

Fall
Sunday

Wednesday

. Tuesday

Mad
made
mood

. Encouraged

Made
Shaken

air

. sweet taste

perfume

Night
Noon

. Evening

. Intervals

Halts
Stops

. Oppressed
. Humiliated
. Captured

Taste
Ease
Comfort

from
with
off

Two

Five
Four

. Freedom

Choice

CaAiliwra



139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

I would savour my holidays with conscious relish:

To wake up on a Thursday morning to feel the end of the week already lying Friday
morning was always rose-coloured.

The knowledge of a full day's school ahead remained a characteristicsensation with me:

The holiday made for them a luxuriously long weekend:

We got Christmas and Easter holidays,

weeks each in my earlier schooldays

The maid servant announced in deep funeral tones, "Lionel, David, Sylvia,

Sometimes there were unexpected..............

The homework pressed heavily upon me.

the last "period" on a friday,whatever the subject, had its happy

All my early childhood | longeddesperately for a tricycle:

The heat was_incredible.

But these holidays were few and far

I hung on (waited for sometime) on the of a crowd.
The summer holidays were still lying intact:
and ___iin winter if there had a continous hard froast for some days we

should get a whole day's "skating holiday".

I bought my first bicycle with prize money | had at Edinburgh University

It disappeared only after | had left school and entered the

ILwnndarad whathar tha ira_.rraam man wniild ha miraciilanichs inenirad ta nffar ma a

c

oOw

oow

owp

Om» DOUP DOW

ow» oowp

DOW» DOWP» DOUP DO®mP U0WE DOmP UOmE

ow» Dow

ranuic
pass

spend
use

Anytime later

In future at some time
At some later time
special

new
old

suitably

effectively
wonderfully

one
two

four
Breakfast

Lunch
Dinner

Recipes
Respects
Responds

Regular
Difficult

Heavy
Meaning

Experiance
Style

hated
waited

hoped
Unbearable

Inapplicable
Unreliable

among

betwixt
along

Outer points
Areas

Limits

. unaffected

complete

. safe

Often
Usually
Repeatedly

win
winning
wound
Office

Building
Gate

slice



156

157

158

159

160

161

162

TVVUIIULTUU WG U IUT UG TUU T UG T WUUTU UG T AUUIVUDEY HIDPITUU W VT T o

free

The match was cancelled the preceding Saturday:

I could hardly believe that three_strenuous school terms had indeed rolled away.

The last period on Friday had a happy flavour.

Once walked home from school on a Friday afternoon with the tread of an escaped...............

Friday was positively rose-coloured

The voice it heralded sounded in my ears like a summons to

oo

oOow joXe]

oow

oOOw>»o00 W

> ODoUp

. piece

lump

. Following

. former

last

. Difficult

Hard

Boring

. Dream

. Colour

Wish

. Player

. Professional
. Sailor

. Evening
. Night
. Noon

. Salvation
. Emancipation
. Recitation



