

English Fsc Part 2 Chapter 4 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	How often had I stood outside sweet drops with pockets	A. full B. torn C. no D. empty
2	The two month's vacation we got in summer time, and it was these months towards which the whole moved.	A. month B. year C. week D. Century
3	But these Holidays were few and far	A. among B. Between C. Betwixt D. Along
4	I desperately (without understanding) for a tricycle.	A. Longed B. Hoped C. Asked D. Requested
5	Sunday night was full of the of Monday morning	A. Threat B. Pleasure C. Luxury D. Peace
6	The last period on a had its special flavor of the end of the week.	A. Monday B. Tuesday C. Friday D. Wednesday
7	We had a maid once who would climb each morning with grimstep ups:	A. unpleasant or depressing B. boold C. dull D. fearful
8	My of the holidays is not misleading me.	A. Thought B. Idea C. Recollection D. Impression
9	Once a term we had the annual mind-term holiday, a Monday off which made a luxuriously week end	A. long B. short C. tiny D. small
10	The few pence pocket-money, we received was to be put into a money-box and	A. spoilt B. saved C. squandered D. wasted
11	Wishes did not come in this life, I knew that	A. false B. flopped C. fail D. true
12	I believe a schoolwrote a book some years ago with title "Friday Thank God"	A. Player B. Peon C. Teacher D. Headmaster
13	If there had been a continuous hard frost or some days we would get a whole day's holiday.	A. Fire burning B. Swimming C. Skating D. Camping
14	The oppressive weight of the knowledge of a full day's school ahead remained a characteristic sensation of my	A. Oldage B. Boyhood C. Childhood D. Youth
15	In the university, the freedom of the student to come and go meant a complete new kind of world	A. Sport B. Academic C. Curricular D. Disciplined

16	Waking up in the was a dismal experience	A. Night B. Evening C. Morning D. Afternoon
17	Seeing the hours of school stretching ahead <u>dismal</u> experience:	A. dark B. very sad C. tragic D. hopeless
18	A half-holiday to let us attend a match	A. hockey B. cricket C. football D. base ball
19	Three strenuous terms at last ended.	A. Beautiful B. Long C. Tough D. Easy
20	I would walk home across the meadows in the sunshine.	A. April B. May C. June D. July
21	Sometimes there were unexpected <u>respites.</u>	A. Review B. Routine C. Interval D. Results
22	The maid announced the name in deep <u>funereal</u> tones:	A. serious B. sad C. dull D. depreasing
23	Saturday night, with still a whole day between it and was pleasant in a quite different way.	A. Sunday B. Monday C. Tuesday D. Wednesday
24	We had a football match which some <u>unforeseen</u> circumstances caused to be cancelled:	A. unwanted B. unseen C. unexpected D. unclear
25	The daily grind of school with its abundant pressed heavily upon me	A. Leisure B. Recreation C. Enjoyment D. Home work
26	A could look forward to a period of permanent	A. Felicity B. Satisfaction C. Enjoyment D. Freedom
27	There were blessed breaks in	A. intervals B. routine C. stops D. halts
28	A half holiday to let us attend a match.	A. Hockey B. Cricket C. Football D. Base ball
29	Sometimes, they enjoyed unexpected <u>respites.</u>	A. Despite B. Inspite C. Breaks D. Events
30	If there had been a continuous hard frost or some days we would get a whole day's holiday	A. fire burning B. swimming C. skating D. camping
31	During our early childhood Lionel, Sylvia and I never had anything to	A. spend B. spent C. spending D. spends
32	The was always worse than the reality	A. Sensation B. Sanitation C. Situation D. Anticipation
33	But these holidays were few and for	A. among B. between C. Along

		D. Betwixt
34	That Phrase expresses perfectly my attitude to the arrival of the during term time when I was school body	A. Week-end B. Working-day C. Summer-day D. Picnic-day
35	I stood <u>wondering</u> whether the ice-cream man would be miraculously inspired to offer me a cornet.(cone)	A. Shocked B. Lost C. Puzzled D. Disturbed
36	Katherine was <u>immensely</u> popular with, the boys and masters alike.	A. Temporarily B. Greatly C. Gradually D. Surprisingly
37	I bought my first bicycle for myself when I was	A. twenty B. twenty one C. twenty two D. twenty three
38	One walked homes from school on a Friday afternoon with the tread of an escaped	A. Player B. Professional C. Prisoner D. Sailor
39	During our early childhood Lionel, syivia and I never had anything to	A. Spend B. Spending C. Spent D. Spends
40	How often had I stood outside sweet shops with pockets.	A. Full B. Empty C. Torn D. No
41	Sometimes there were unexpected <u>respites</u> :	A. intervals of rest B. periods of enjoyment C. pleases D. outings
42	The <u>mythical</u> summer holidays were at hand:	A. wonderful B. imaginary C. incompareable D. ideal
43	Yet summer holidays did come and we waited for the taxi that was to convey the family to the	A. seaport B. airport C. home D. railway station
44	The few pence pocket-money, we received was the be put into a money box and	A. Split B. Saved C. Squandered D. Wasted
45	And savour my happiness with conscious relish:	A. taste B. enjoyment C. intention D. idea
46	The was always worse than the reality.	A. Sensation B. Sanitation C. Anticipation D. Situation
47	I often had hung on the outstrips of a crowed around barrow.	A. a tea B. A fruit C. An ice cream D. A peanut
48	It was on this <u>formidable</u> type of transport that Christopher was to continue his journey.	A. Scornful B. Comfortable C. Dreadful D. Ubearable
49	Her voice sounded in my ears like a <u>summons</u> to damnation:	A. the other world B. punishment in hell C. stay in hell D. permanent punishment
50	I wondered whether the ice cream man would be miraculously inspired to offer me a free.	A. Slice B. Cornet C. Lump D. Piece
		A. more rest

51	There are no possibility turning over for an extra <u>doze</u> :	B. short sleep C. dream D. deep thought
52	Yet summer and summer holidays come.	A. Did come B. Surely visited C. Finally came D. Finally visited
53	I heard the treadon the uncarpeted stairs:	A. hitting sound B. pushing sound C. rubbing sound D. walking sound
54	The oppressive weight of the knowledge of a full day's school ahead remained a characteristic sensation of my	A. Oldage B. Boyhood C. Childhood D. Youth
55	Chips could not confute Kathle's ideas even when he disagreed to them.	A. Dislike B. Reject C. Refute D. Hate
56	The daily grind of school with its abundant present heavily upon me.	A. Leisure B. Recreation C. Home work D. Enjoyment
57	It was a experience.	A. Surprising B. Dismal C. Unusual D. Painful
58	All my early childhood I longed desperately for a	A. car B. aeroplane C. tricylcle D. motorbike
59	That, the trivial cause of so many <u>momentous</u> happenings, was the one thing which the details evaded him.	A. Important B. great C. glorious D. famous
60	I often had hung on the outskirts of a crowd around barrow	A. a tea B. a fruit C. an ice cream D. a peanut
61	"respite" means:	A. free time B. long holidays C. painful experiance D. short relief
62	He does not depend any one.	A. at B. on C. with D. In
63	The voice it heralded sounded in my ears like a summons to	A. Damnation B. Emancipation C. Salvation D. recitation
64	I would walk home across the meadows in the sunshine	A. April B. May C. June D. July
65	One walked home from school on a Friday afternoon with the tread of an escaped	A. Player B. Professional C. Prisoner D. Sailor
66	That phrase expresses perfectly my attitude to the arrival of the during term time when I was school boy.	A. Week end B. Summer day C. Working day D. Picnic day
67	The last period on a had its special flavour of the end of the week	A. Monday B. Tuesday C. Wednesday D. Friday
68	I would savour my happiness with a conscious <u>relish.</u>	A. Joy B. Tast C. Mirth D. Fun

^ 0

69	The story came <u>vividly</u> to Christopher's mind on the second morning.	B. Veguely C. Slowly D. Surely
70	We got Christmas and Ester holidays weeks each in my earlier school days.	A. One B. two C. three D. four
71	I used to Lie waiting for that ominous tread on the atelic stairs.	A. Carpetted B. Soft C. Stony D. Un carpetted
72	Friday morning was a <u>positively</u> rose-coloured:	A. clearly B. certanity C. probably D. outwardly
73	The knowledge of a full day's school remained a characteristic of my childhood.	A. Sensation B. Happiness C. Understanding D. Doubt
74	Sunday night was full of the of Monday morning.	A. Threat B. Luxury C. Pleasure D. Peace
75	Waking up in the was a dismal experience.	A. Night B. Morning C. Evening D. Afternoon
76	The daily <u>grind</u> of school pressed heavily upon me:	A. tiring task B. working hours C. routine(regular work) D. new experiance
77	Waking up in the morning and seeing the hours of school stretching ahead was a <u>dismal</u> experience.	A. Pleasing B. Comforting C. Depressing D. Fantastic
78	I have an urgent work at home.	A. I has an urgent work at home B. I have an urgent piece of work at home C. I have urgent piece of work at home D. I have piece of work at home
79	I believe a school teacher wrote a book some years ago with title	A. Monday Thank God B. Friday Tank God C. Tuesday Thank God D. Thursday Thank God
80	Sometimes there were unexpected	A. recipes B. Respects C. Respites D. Responds
81	The voice the walk <u>heralded</u> sounded in my ears like a summons to damnation:	A. shouted B. spoke C. addressed D. indicated
82	There was he possibility of turning over for an extra	A. Dose B. Doze C. Does D. Dossieur
83	The two month's vacation we got in summer time, and it was these months towards which the whole moved	A. month B. year C. week D. century
84	I like such books that are interesting.	A. I like such books which are interesting B. I like such books which should be interesting C. I did F.A. two years ago D. I did F.A. Five year ago
85	We had a once who would climb each morning with grim step up to the attic floor	A. Maid B. Made

A. Clearly

86	"crisis" means:	B. a different experiance C. accident D. hopeful situation
87	The news are not true.	A. News are not true B. The news is not true C. The news were not true D. News is not true
88	Two months seemed a long, long time and I could look forward to a period of permanent	A. felicity B. facility C. faculty D. futility
89	I used to lie waiting for that ominous tread on the atlic stairs	A. Carpetted B. Uncarpetted C. Stony D. Soft
90	My father is the committee.	A. In B. at C. on D. of
91	Once a term we had the annual mind- term holiday, A Monday off which made a luxuriously week end.	A. Long B. tiny C. Short D. small
92	All my early childhood I longed desperately for a	A. Car B. Aeroplan C. Tricycle D. Motor bike
93	There was no possibility of turning over for an extra	A. Does B. Doze C. Dose D. Dossieur
94	I wore my summer school clothes of grey cricket shirt, grey shorts and Wetson's blazer.	A. Blue B. Green C. Red D. Yellow
95	A half holiday to let us attend amatch	A. Hockey B. Foot ball C. Base ball D. Cricket
96	Sunday night was full of the of Monday morning	A. Threat B. Pleasure C. Luxury D. Peace
97	I believe a school teacher wrote a book some years ago with title	A. Monday Thank God B. Friday Thank God C. Tuesday Thank God D. Thursday Thank God
98	Chips had only mediocre academic degree.	A. Common B. Poor C. average D. ordinary
99	I believe a school wrote a book some years ago with title " Friday thank God".	A. Player B. Teacher C. Peon D. Head master
100	the maid servant announced in deep funeral tones, "Lionel, David, sylvia,".	A. Break fast B. Lunch C. Dinner D. Time
101	I stood <u>wondering</u> whether the ice-cream man would be <u>miraculously</u> inspired to offer me a cornet.	A. Secretly B. Strangely C. Strong D. Wonderfully
102	I wore my summer school clothes of grey cricket shirt, grey shorts and Wetson's blazer	A. blue B. green C. red D. yellow
102	Lucad to lie uniting for that emineus treed on the uncorneted attic stairs	A. Fortunate B. Damn

A. turning point(time of danger or

103	i used to lie waiting for that <u>orninous t</u> read on the uncarpeted attic stairs.	C. Foreboding D. Dangerous
104	Sometimes there were unexpected	A. Recipes B. Respects C. Responds D. Respites
105	I would savour my holidays with <u>conscious</u> relish:	A. careless B. automatic C. natural D. international
106	Yet summer holidays did come and we waited for the taxi that was to convey the family to the	A. Seaport B. Airport C. Railway station D. Home
107	I used to lie waiting for that <u>ominous</u> tread:	A. showy B. dangerous C. threatening D. unpleasent
108	In the university, the freedom of the student to come and go meant a complete new kind of world.	A. sport B. academic C. disciplined D. Curricular
109	Some unforeseen caused the cancellation of the match.	A. Factors B. Situations C. Developments D. Circumstances
110	I could hardly believe that three strenuousterms had rolled away:	A. painful B. heavy C. tough D. troublesome
111	I could look forward a period of permanent <u>felicity</u> :	A. hatred B. patience C. great happiness D. success
112	I could hardly belief three school terms had indeed rolled away.	A. Troublesome B. Strenuous C. Difficult D. Painfull
113	Tow months seemed a long, long time and I would look forward to a period of parmanent	A. Felicity B. Faculty C. Facility D. Futility
114	Mythical summer holidays were at hand, un-spoilt as yet, lying and promising just ahead	A. intact B. contact C. contract D. exact
115	I bought my first bicycle with prize money I had at Edinburgh University.	A. Won B. Win C. Winning D. Wound
116	The maid servant walked with g <u>rim</u> steps.	A. Wanton B. Vivid C. Horrible D. light
117	He is suffering with Cholera	A. He is suffering from Cholera B. He is suffering by Cholera C. He has been suffering with Cholera D. He is suffering for Cholera
118	On Friday the writer walked with the read of an <u>escaped</u> prisoner:	A. Freed B. Slipped away/run away C. jail-breaking D. turned-out
119	To Daiches, the <u>anticipation</u> was always worse than the reality:	A. hope B. expectation C. future D. later time
120	It disappeared only left I had left school and entered the	A. Office B. Building C. University D. Gate

121	The was worse than the reality .	A. Idea B. Fear C. Hope D. Anticipation
122	I longed <u>desperately</u> for a tricycle:	A. too much B. passionately C. urgentaly D. hasitly
123	My thical summer holidays were at hand, oun spoilt as yet, typing and promising just ahead.	A. Intact B. Contract C. Exact D. Contact
124	The writer hung on the <u>outkskirts</u> of a crowed.	A. Outer parts B. Outside C. Outer areas D. Outer limits
125	Saturday night, with still a whole day between it and was pleasant in a quite different way	A. Sunday B. Monday C. Tuesday D. Wednesday
126	Your plan is net approved by him	A. of B. from C. off D. at
127	Wishes did not come in this life, I new that	A. false B. Flopped C. True D. Fall
128	Saturday night, with still a whole dya between it and was pleasant in a quit different way	A. Sunday B. Monday C. Wednesday D. Tuesday
129	We had a once who would clime each morning with grim steps up to the attic floor.	A. Maid B. Mad C. made D. mood
130	I stood wondering whether the ice cream man would lbe miraculously to offer me a coronet.	A. Encouraged B. Made C. Inspired D. Shaken
131	The last period on Friday had a happy <u>flavour:</u>	A. air B. special taste C. sweet taste D. perfume
132	Friday was positively rose coloured.	A. Night B. Noon C. Evening D. Morning
133	There were biased breaks in	A. Intervals B. Routine C. Halts D. Stops
134	On Friday, the writer walked with the tread of an <u>escaped</u> prisoner.	A. Freed B. Oppressed C. Humiliated D. Captured
135	I would savour enjoy the holidays with concious	A. Taste B. Relish C. Ease D. Comfort
136	I assure you my help.	A. of B. from C. with D. off
137	I could hardly believe that strenuous school terms had indeed rolled away.	A. Two B. Three C. Five D. Four
138	I could look forward to a period of <u>felicity.</u>	A. Freedom B. Choice C. Happiness D. Failure

ப. raiiui e A. pass B. spend 139 I would savour my holidays with conscious relish: C. use D. enjoy A. Ahead To wake up on a Thursday morning to feel the end of the week already lying _____ Friday B. Anytime later 140 C. In future at some time morning was always rose-coloured. D. At some later time A. special B. peculiar C. new 141 The knowledge of a full day's school ahead remained a characteristic sensation with me: D. old A. suitably B. effectively 142 The holiday made for them a <u>luxuriously</u> long weekend: C. wonderfully D. pleasingly A. one B. two 143 We got Christmas and Easter holidays, ___ ___weeks each in my earlier schooldays C. three D. four A. Breakfast B. Lunch 144 The maid servant announced in deep funeral tones, "Lionel, David, Sylvia, __ C. Dinner A. Recipes B. Respects 145 Sometimes there were unexpected..... D. Responds A. Regular B. Difficult The _____ homework pressed heavily upon me. 146 C. Abundant D. Heavy A. Meaning B. Flavour 147 the last "period" on a friday, whatever the subject, had its happy ___ C. Experiance D. Style A. hated B. waited 148 All my early childhood I longed desperately for a tricycle: 2 wished D. hoped A. Unbearable B. Unbelievable C. Inapplicable 149 The heat was incredible. D. Unreliable A. among B. between 150 But these holidays were few and far ____ C. betwixt D. along A. Outer points B. Areas 151 I hung on (waited for sometime) on the _____ ___ of a crowd. C. Outskirts D. Limits A. entire B. unaffected 152 The summer holidays were still lying intact: C. complete D. safe A. Occasionally B. Often C. Usually iin winter if there had a continous hard froast for some days we and 153 should get a whole day's "skating holiday". D. Repeatedly B. win 154 I bought my first bicycle with prize money I had _____ at Edinburgh University C. winning D. wound A. Office B. Building 155 It disappeared only after I had left school and entered the _ C. Gate

D. University
A. slice

156	free	C. piece D. lump
157	The match was cancelled the <u>preceding</u> Saturday:	A. Previous B. Following C. former
158	I could hardly believe that three strenuous school terms had indeed rolled away.	D. last A. Difficult B. Hard C. Ardous D. Boring
159	The last period on Friday had a happy <u>flavour.</u>	A. Dream B. Taste C. Colour D. Wish
160	Once walked home from school on a Friday afternoon with the tread of an escaped	A. Player B. Prisoner C. Professional D. Sailor
161	Friday was positively rose-coloured	A. Morning B. Evening C. Night D. Noon
162	The voice it heralded sounded in my ears like a summons to	A. Damnation B. Salvation C. Emancipation D. Recitation